

## PARALYMPIC COMMITTEE OFINDIA

## Deemed Public Enterprise Recognised by Govt. of India

Affiliated Member of: IPC Germany, IWAS UK, APC UAE

Delhi Correspondence Office: Jaisalmer House, 26 Mansingh Road, New Delhi-110011 (India)

Tel. No.: 011-23075126, Telefax:011-23075226 Email: info@paralympicindia.org.in Website:paralympicindia.org.in

President

**Devendra** Padma Bhushan, Khel Ratna Awardee Secretary General

Jayawant G H International Coach & Referee Treasurer

Sunil Pradhan International Para Athlete

14th June 2024

To, All Affiliated State Units & Union Territory Of Paralympic Committee of India

<u>Subject: Selection Trials of Para Athletics for the Paris 2024 Paralympics scheduled from 16<sup>th</sup> to 17<sup>th</sup> July 2024 at Shree Kanteerava Stadium, Bengaluru, Karnataka.</u>

Greetings from the Paralympic Committee of India!

We would like to inform you that The Paralympic Committee of India will be conducting the Selection Trials of Para Athletics for the Paris 2024 Paralympics at Shree Kanteerava Stadium, Bengaluru from  $16^{th}$  to  $17^{th}$  July 2024.

- Licensed Para Athletes who have achieved MES (Minimum Entry Standred) to attend the selelection trails for the Paris 2024 Paralympic Games are welcome to participate. The Eligible Participants list will be circulated shortly.
- Athletes who have secured medals at the Kobe 2024 World Para Athletics Championships are Selected for the Paris 2024 Paralympic Games.
- No Classification will be conducted during the Event.
- Accommodation and transportation will not be provided
- The final selection trial of Indian Para-Athletics Team for Paris 2024 Paralympic Games shall be held in accordance with the current World Para Athletics Rules & Regulations.
- The Selection is conducted based on the High performance standards and the available quota for India in the Paris 2024 Paralympic Games.

Thank you

For and on behalf of PCI

Jayawant G H Secretary-General

Paralympic Committee of India

ESTB 1994 Im Reg. No. 280/94-95